2018 Parks Fee Schedule

GREEN KEY CARDS

Rate Rate
Resident $30.00 Non-Resident Reservation Key $50.00
Resident Discounted - Senior Citizen (60 and over) $15.00 Non-Resident VIP Green Key (entitles holder to resident rates) $200.00
Resident Discounted - Junior (17 & under) $15.00 Non-Resident Key's Valid for 1 year (expires 12/31)
Resident Discounted - Handicapped $15.00 Replacement Green Key (keeps the same expiration date as previous card) $7.00
Resident Discounted - Volunteer Fire/EMT, Auxiliary Police, CERT $15.00
Resident Discounted - Veteran $15.00
Resident Discounted - Disabled American Veteran* FREE *exempt from all fees, except reservation and penalty fees, golf fees & seasonal marina fees

All Resident Category Green Keys are Valid for 3 years with exception Active Military valid for Calendar Year) **axempt from all daily rates, except camping amenity fees, golf fees and penalty fees.
Resident Active Military * (sold only at W. Sayville Operations Office) FREE
PARKING

Beach Park Parking Rates- per vehicle

Resident

Sr./Handicap/Vol./Aux. Police/CERT/Vet
Non-Resident

with Unlimited Parking Pass

Handicap Parking (Smith Point)

Seasonal Parking Pass Rates

Inland Park Parking Rates - per vehicle
Weekend/Holiday Parking Rates Apply - May 26 - September 3, Weekends & Holidays Only (subject to change)

$9.00 Weekday Weekend/Holiday
$9.00 Resident $7.00 $7.00
$18.00 Sr. /Handicap/Vol. /Aux. Police/CERT/Vet FREE $7.00

FREE Non-Resident $15.00 $15.00

FREE

Other Parking Rates

Resident Unlimited Parking Pass (valid at all parks) $75.00 Rates
Resident Limited Parking Pass (excludes lifeguarded beaches) $50.00 General Bus Parking $50.00
Non-Profit Organization Bus Parking $25.00
PICNICS
Picnic Area Locations & Rates Permits/Reservations
Blydenburgh, Cathedral Pines, Cedar Point, Indian Island, Lakeland, Montauk, Sears Bellows, Southaven & West Hills Reservations are available by permit through W. Sayville Operations Office.
Picnics areas & pavilions are available from April 1 - October 31. Rates
Fees: May 26 - Sept 3, 2018 (Weekends Only) - Rate charged per Area Application Fee - per date $25.00
Up to 50 persons $60.00 201-500 persons $275.00 Vendor Fee - per vendor $25.00
51-100 persons $120.00 501 - 1000 persons $485.00 Alcohol Permit - per day, Hold Harmless Agreement Required $40.00
101-200 persons $180.00 Over 1000 persons $750.00 Picnic Pavilions Locations & Rates
Cathedral Pines, Cedar Point, Indian Island, Lakeland, Montauk, Sears Bellows &
Daily Parking Rate $4.00 Southaven $125.00 per day


http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/GreenKeyCard.aspx
http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/ThingsToDo/Picnicking.aspx

Annual Recreational Vehicle Permit

Resident
Sr. Citizen/Handicap/Volunteer/Aux. Police/CERT/Veteran

Non-Resident
Resident Fall Permit (purchased on or after 09/04/18)

Non-Resident Fall Permit (purchased on or after 09/04/18)
Permit Replacement Fee
Daily Recreational Vehicle Permit

Resident
Non-Resident
Freshwater Fishing

Daily Freshwater Fishing Pass - per person
Seasonal Freshwater Fishing Permit - per person

For both Freshwater and Saltwater Fishing: All NYS Fishing Regulations, Rules and Laws prevail.

Metal Detecting

Resident Annual Individual Permit

Transient Docking (nightly rental)

In Season
Nightly Slip Rental Fee Weekday Weekend/Holiday
Resident $58.00 $66.00
Non-Resident $88.00 $102.00
Other Fees:
Reservation Fee (non-fundable) $10.00 per reservation

Registration Fee $3.00 per transaction
Electric Fee $14.00 per day
Change/Modification Fee $28.00

Seasonal Dock Rental

Season: April 15 - November 15 rate

Timber Point West Marina $65.00/foot
Timber Point East Marina $73.00/foot
$73.00/foot
$25.00/foot
$138.00
$20.00

Shinnecock Marina

Winter Storage

Electric for all slips with electric service (per season)
Waitlist (per year)

RECREATIONAL PERMITS

$100.00
$50.00

$250.00
$50.00

$100.00
$35.00

$33.00
$44.00

$4.00
$38.00

$35.00

Model Planes & Drones

Resident Annual Permit S35
Resident Daily Permit $10
Non-Resident Annual Individual Permit $55.00
Non-Resident Daily Permit $15.00

Annual Night Fishing Permit - Valid until December 31
Locations: Smith Point, Cupsogue, Charles F. Altenkirch, Shinnecock East, Cedar Point, Montauk, Shinnecock
Canal (west side), Orient Beach & Cordwood Landing.

MARINAS & BOATING

Off Season
Weekday Weekend/Holiday

$44.00
$73.00

minimum cost
$1,700.00
$1,533.00
$1,533.00

$51.00
$87.00

Resident $20.00
Non-Resident $45.00
Annual Horseback Riding Permit
Resident Annual Permit $35.00
Resident Annual Family Permit - up to 4 permits $70.00
Non-Resident Annual Individual Permit $55.00
Non-Resident Annual Family Permit - up to 4 permits $110.00
Group Horseback Riding $70.00
Daily Horseback Riding Permit
Resident Daily Permit $10.00
Non-Resident Daily Permit $15.00
Boat Ramp Permit

Annual Boat Ramp Permit

Resident $40.00
Sr. Citizen/Handicap/Volunteer/Aux. Police/CERT/Veteran $25.00
Non-Resident $80.00
Commercial $275.00
Replacement $20.00
Daily Boat Ramp Pass

Resident $10.00
Non-Resident $15.00

Rowboating
Deposit - Returned (same day only) upon boat return $10.00
First Hour $10.00
Each Additional Hour (or fraction thereof) $8.00
Hourly Rate - Sr./Handicap/Vol./Aux. Police/CERT/Vet $6.00
Daily Rate $45.00
Canoeing
Launch Fee - Daily Rate (per canoe) $5.00
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http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/ThingsToDo/OuterBeachOffRoading.aspx
http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/DoingBusiness/ParkPermitsApplicationsandForms.aspx
http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/ThingsToDo/Fishing.aspx
http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/ThingsToDo/OuterBeachOffRoading.aspx
http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/ThingsToDo/HorsebackRiding.aspx
http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/ThingsToDo/Fishing.aspx
http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/ThingsToDo/HorsebackRiding.aspx
http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/ThingsToDo/MetalDetecting.aspx
http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/Marinas.aspx
http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/Marinas.aspx
http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/Marinas.aspx
http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/Marinas.aspx
http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/ThingsToDo/CanoeingandKayaking.aspx
http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/ThingsToDo/CanoeingandKayaking.aspx

CAMPING

Family Camping Rental Fees (Per Night) Family Camping Administrative Fees
Smith Point (In Season) Reservation Fee (non-refundable) $10.00
Resident  Discounted DAV Non Resident Registration Fee $3.00
Full Hook Up In Season $36.00 $29.00 $0.00 $51.00 Cancelled or modified within 48 hours of reservation being made NO CHARGE
Full Hook Up Off Season $29.00 $26.00 $0.00 $37.00 Cancelled or modified after 48 hours of reservation being made $30.00
Water/Electric In Season $27.00 $20.00 $0.00 $42.00 Cancelled less than one week prior to reservation start date $50.00
Water/Electric Off Season $20.00 $17.00 $0.00 $28.00 No Show $50.00 + 1t Night Stay
Water In Season $21.00 $14.00 $0.00 $35.00 Late Check-out fee $30.00
Additional Car Overnight Parking - Resident $9.00
Outer Beach Camping (Smith Point, Montauk, Shinnecock, Cupsogue) Additional Car Overnight Parking - Non-Resident $16.00
Resident  Discounted DAV Non Resident
$26.00 $19.00 $0.00 $41.00 Camping Amenities Fee Breakdown - Below is a breakdown of the Camping Amenity Fees. Amenity Fees are
already included in the nightly fee for Family Camping.
Nightly rates: Fee
Blydenburgh, Southaven, Indian Island, Cedar Point Flagship Park - Smith Point, Cupsogue, Shinnecock East and Montauk $3.00
Resident  Discounted DAV Non Resident Tier | Sites - Smith Point (Full Hookup & OB), Cupsogue, Shinnecock East and Montauk $9.00
Tier Il Sites - Sm. Point (except Tier I), Ind. Island, Blydenburgh, Cedar Point &
Electric In Season $24.00 $17.00 $0.00 $42.00 Southaven $4.00
Electric Off Season $17.00 $14.00 $0.00 $28.00 Tier lll Sites - Cathedral Pines & Sears Bellows NO CHARGE
Basic In Season $18.00 $11.00 $0.00 $35.00 Full Hookup (Water, Electric & Sewer) $10.00
Basic Off Season $11.00 $8.00 $0.00 $19.00 Electric $6.00
Sears Bellows, Cathedral Pines Group/Club Camping Rates - *additional fees apply under amenity fees depending on selected site
Resident  Discounted DAV Non Resident Less than 50 units - BASE nightly rates: In Season Off Season
Electric In Season $20.00 $13.00 $0.00 $34.00 Resident $14.00 $7.00
Electric Off Season $13.00 $10.00 $0.00 $21.00 Sr./Handicap/Vol./Aux. Police/CERT/Vet $7.00 $4.00
Basic In Season $14.00 $7.00 $0.00 $28.00 Non-Resident (Suffolk Based Groups) $14.00 $7.00
Basic Off Season $7.00 $4.00 $0.00 $15.00 Non-Resident $29.00 $15.00
More than 50 units - nightly rates:
Youth Group Camping Rates Resident $13.00
Site Fee - per person per night $4.00 Other fees:
Handicapped Youth Group (weekday rate) FREE Reservation Fee (non-refundable) $70.00
Shelters - per night $72.00 Deposit (refundable with minimum unit requirement) $80.00

Fire Circle - per person per day $4.00


http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/ThingsToDo/Camping.aspx

18 Hole Course Rates
Weekdays, Excluding Holidays

Residents
Sr./Handicap/Vet/DAV/Active Military
Junior

Non-Resident

Saturdays, Sundays & Holidays
Residents

Non-Resident

9 Hole Course Rates

Residents
Sr./Handicap/Vet/DAV/Active Military
Junior

Non-Resident

Duck / Scoter Hunting Daily Permit

Deer Daily Hunting Permit (Shotgun Season)
Deer Season Hunting Permit (Shotgun Season)

Deer Hunting Permit (Bow Season)
Falconry Hunting Permit
Raccoon Hunting

Resident
$13.00
$19.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$35.00

Rate
$30.00
$18.00
$11.00
$40.00
Rate

$32.00
$47.00

Weekday
$16.00

$10.00
$9.00
$26.00

Non-Resident

$28.00

$38.00
NA
NA
NA
NA

Twilight
$20.00
$12.00
$10.00
$32.00
Twilight
$20.00
$12.00

Weekend/Holiday

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$32.00

Discounted

$7.00
$10.00
NA
$38.00
$38.00
$35.00

Other Golf Fees

Tournament Application Fee

Tournament Greens Fees (includes reservation fee)

Same Day Replay

Reservation Fee

Cancelled or modified more than 48 hrs. prior to tee time
Cancelled or modified 12-48 hrs. prior to tee time (per person)
Cancelled or modified within 12 hrs. of tee time (per person)
No Show (per person)

HUNTING

DAV
FREE
FREE
FREE
FREE
FREE
FREE

All Fees Are Subject To Change at Any Time

$65.00
$35.00
$16.00
$4.00

NO CHARGE
$4.00

$9.00

$9.00

Revision Date: 1/26/18
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http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/Golf.aspx
http://suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Parks/ThingsToDo/Hunting.aspx

